
 

 

Steven J. Seiden 

Director – Regulatory Affairs 

Delta Air Lines, Inc.  

1212 New York Avenue NW 

Suite 200 

Washington, DC 20005 

(202) 216-0700 

steven.seiden@delta.com  

 
August 10, 2020 
 
via email and regulations.gov 
 
Todd Homan 
Director, Office of Aviation Analysis 
U.S. Department of Transportation   
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE  
Washington, DC 20590  
 
Re:  Delta Air Lines, Inc. – Supplement No. 1 to Confidential Document Production  

(Docket DOT-OST-2020-0105) 
 
Dear Mr. Homan:  
 
Delta Air Lines, Inc. (“Delta”) is supplementing the record today in the above-captioned 
proceeding to include an additional implementing agreement recently consummated by the Joint 
Applicants.  This implementing agreement, as with others previously submitted by the Joint 
Applicants, will be made available to interested parties who file confidentiality affidavits with the 
Department and request the appropriate credentials.  A supplemental index reflecting the 
implementing agreement is attached to this letter.   
 
Delta adopts and incorporates by reference the Joint Motion for Confidential Treatment filed by 
the Joint Applicants in this docket on July 8, 2020.  Accordingly, Delta requests that the 
implementing agreement receive maximum confidentiality protection under all applicable rules 
and regulations, including DOT Rules of Conduct and applicable exemptions from the Freedom 
of Information Act.   
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Steven J. Seiden 
 
cc:  Peter Irvine 
 Kevin Bryan 

Fahad Ahmad 
 All parties on the attached service list 

mailto:steven.seiden@delta.com


Delta Air Lines

Delta/LATAM ATI Application Supplemental Production Index

August 10, 2020

Bates Number Custodian Date Subject/Description

DELTA_00002924 Delta Air Lines 7/28/2020 JVA DL‐LA Colombia



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 A copy of the foregoing document has been served this 10th day of August, 2020, upon the 
following persons via email: 
 

    

Air Carrier   Name   Email Address    

Alaska    David Heffernan  dheffernan@cozen.com 
Allegiant   Aaron Goerlich  agoerlich@ggh-airlaw.com 
American   Robert Wirick  robert.wirick@aa.com 
American   Bruce Wark   bruce.wark@aa.com  
Amerijet   Joan Canny  jcanny@amerijet.com 
Atlas    Russ Pommer  rpommer@atlasair.com 
Atlas    Naveen Rao  naveen.rao@atlasair.com 
Federal Express  Anne Bechdolt  anne.bechdolt@fedex.com 
Federal Express  Sandra Lunsford  sllunsford@fedex.com 
Frontier    Howard Diamond   howard.diamond@flyfrontier.com 
Hawaiian   Parker Erkmann  perkmann@cooley.com 
JetBlue    Robert Land  robert.land@jetblue.com 
JetBlue    Reese Davidson  reese.davidson@jetblue.com 
JetBlue    Evelyn Sahr  esahr@eckertseamans.com 
JetBlue    Drew Derco  dderco@eckertseamans.com  
Kalitta Air   Mark Atwood  matwood@cozen.com 
National Airlines  Malcolm Benge   mlbenge@zsrlaw.com 
National Airlines  John Richardson  jrichardson@johnlrichardson.com 
Polar Air Cargo  Kevin Montgomery kevin.montgomery@polaraircargo.com 
Southwest   Bob Kneisley  bob.kneisley@wnco.com 
Southwest   Leslie Abbott  leslie.abbott@wnco.com  
Spirit Airlines   David Kirstein  dkirstein@yklaw.com 
Spirit Airlines   Joanne Young  jyoung@yklaw.com 
Sun Country   Eric Levenhagen    eric.levenhagen@suncountry.com 
United    Dan Weiss   dan.weiss@united.com 
United    Steve Morrissey   steve.morrissey@united.com 
United    Mika Clark Tupy  mika.clark@united.com 
United    Amna Arshad  amna.arshad@freshfields.com  
UPS    Anita Mosner  anita.mosner@hklaw.com 
 

 
Todd Homan  todd.homan@dot.gov 
Peter Irvine   peter.irvine@dot.gov 
Fahad Ahmad  fahad.ahmad@dot.gov 
Kevin Bryan  kevin.bryan@dot.gov 
Robert Finamore  robert.finamore@dot.gov 
Brett Kruger  brett.kruger@dot.gov 
Katherine Celeste  katherine.celeste@usdoj.gov 
Caroline Laise  caroline.laise@usdoj.gov 
John Duncan  john.s.duncan@faa.gov 
Aaron Forsberg  forsbergap@state.gov 
Info    info@airlineinfo.com 
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